Results/Ranking 2025
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DRIA ALPOK-Ag

-
gl
-
=
O
—
-
=
=
-
4
s
Ao

A

FAY NYHOVE-A S

Rank Name Team Nat Gorizia Ljubljana Rab Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total
1 HRIBAR Spela TK Ljubljana SLO 60 100 160
2 RITSCH Elin Bressanone Nuoto ITA 100 100
2 MANDIR Vita Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 100 100
4 MUHARREMI Zahira Eroi Del Piave ITA 80 80
4 ROZMAN Manca TK Utrip SLO 80 80
6 ZONZINI Gaia Bressanone Nuoto ITA 50 50
7 FABRIS Viola Triathlon Terraglio ITA 45 45
8 CASADEI AMURO Giulia Liger Team Keyline ITA 40 40
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Name

SARDEI Chiara
RAKOVEC Lora
RITSCH Greta
CAVRAK Ena
SYCHEVA Vera
BULAT Eva
DEMETZ Pia
SUMANOVAC Zoe
TAJSICH Julia
JUSTIC Lucija
TINKHAUSER Lilly
TORKAR Neja
ENGL Julia
VDOVIC Nela
CORSINI Letizia
DEMETZ Filippa
MAGDIC Sanja

DI MARTINO Eleonora
VIDAKOVIC Karla
MANDIR Antea
RONCHINI Matilde
PETRIC Katja

Results/Ranking 2025

Team

HSV Triathlon Karnten
Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski
Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
TK Ljubljana

Triatlon Klub Rab
Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
HSV Triathlon Karnten
Triatlon Klub Rab
Bressanone Nuoto

TK Utrip

Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
CUS Parma ASD
Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Rab

Go Tri Team ASD
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
CUS Parma ASD
Triatlon Klub Swibir

Nat

AUT
CRO
ITA
CRO
SLO
CRO
ITA
CRO
AUT
CRO
ITA
SLO
ITA
CRO
ITA
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
CRO
ITA
CRO

Female Kids D

Gorizia

80

100

26
60

50

45

40
36

32

29

Ljubljana Rab

100
100

80
80

40

60
60

50
50

45

36

32
29

26

Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total

180
100
100
80
80
66
60
60
60
50
50
50
45
45
40
36
36
32
32
29
29
26
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Female Kids C
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Rank Name Team Nat Gorizia Ljubljana Rab Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total
1 NOVAK Tinkara TK Trisport Lelosi Kamnik SLO 50 80 130
2 BELTRAM Zala Go Tri Team ASD ITA 20 60 40 120
3 GRBAC Laura Triatlon Klub Matulji CRO 100 100
3 MAIDIC Ajda TK Logatec SLO 100 100
3 ZORZI Rebecca Leosport ITA 100 100
6 PROSCH Felicitas Bressanone Nuoto ITA 80 80
6 SIMIC Masa Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 80 80
8 BERTI Mia LC Bozen ITA 60 60
8 JURCIC Vita Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 60 60
10 VICEVIC Ema Triatlon Klub Zagreb CRO 50 50
11 BOGNAR Aurora Triatlon Klub Swibir CRO 45 45
11 SOSSELLA Matilde CY Laser Delta Triathlon ITA 45 45
13 RIZZO KETTMAIER Emily LC Bozen ITA 40 40
14 PETRIC Marta Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 36 36
14 SACCHI BALDINELLI Caterina Lic CUS Parma ASD ITA 36 36
16 GENNARO Elena CUS Parma ASD ITA 32 32
16 KRULJAC Amelie Triatlon Klub Rival CRO 32 32
18 KAMBER Lota Triatlon Klub Zadar CRO 29 29
18 PALLHUBER Isabel SSV Bruneck Triathlon ITA 29 29
20 KALOCIRA Laura Triatlon Klub Rab CRO 26 26
20 TOCCI Ester CUS Parma ASD ITA 26 26
22 SALDUCCO llaria SSV Bruneck Triathlon ITA 24 24
23 DONAGGIO Greta Eroi Del Piave ITA 22 22
24 LAZZARETTO Amalia 1To1 Sport ASD ITA 18 18
25 LONGO Maria Eloise SSV Bruneck Triathlon ITA 16 16
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Rank Name Team Nat Gorizia Ljubljana Rab Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total
1 SARDEI Anna HSV Triathlon Karnten AUT 26 80 106
2 SKUNCA Lena Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski CRO 100 100
2 THEINER Lea SCM - Triathlon ITA 100 100
2 VUCKO Ana TK Trisport Lelosi Kamnik SLO 100 100
5 PETRICJana Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 80 80
5 TOSOLINI Melissa Go Tri Team ASD ITA 80 80
7 TOSOLINI Beatrice Go Tri Team ASD ITA 18 45 63
8 GJORGIJIJEVSKA Kalina STK Triogy Racing Skopje MKD 60 60
8 SERAFIN Benedetta Eroi Del Piave ITA 60 60
8 VADLIA Anja Triatlon Klub Matulji CRO 60 60
11 ARKO Klara TK Inles Riko Ribnica SLO 50 50
11 PETROVIC Lea Triatlon Klub Matulji CRO 50 50
11 SANNA Camilla Tri-Swim ASD ITA 50 50
14 CUNEGATTI Stella Tri-Swim ASD ITA 45 45
14 KATALINIC Paula Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski CRO 45 45
16 ARMELLIN Elena Triathlon Terraglio ITA 40 40
16 KLARA Ana Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski CRO 40 40
16 PETERCA SVIGELI Frida TK Trisport Lelosi Kamnik SLO 40 40
19 ILIESCU Mara loana Tri-Swim ASD ITA 36 36
19 KALCIC Lana Triatlon Klub Rival CRO 36 36
19 PROSEN Zarja TK Trisport Lelosi Kamnik SLO 36 36
22 BIZALU Ursa TK Utrip SLO 32 32
22 GASPARDIS Benedetta CUS Udine ITA 32 32
24 BERGO Gloria Flora Eroi Del Piave ITA 29 29
25 SCHENK Mia Bressanone Nuoto ITA 24 24



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

ALVAREZ Lola
SAMONCINI Francesca
BATTISTI Evita

GALIA Martina
NIEDERBRUNNER Sissi
TINKHAUSER Vicky
SIVIERI Arianna

KRAEL RAMIREZ Isabel
GENNARO Laura
RETORNAZ Benedetta
AGNETTI Giulia
COMETTI Marta Agata
SONTACCHI Emma
STOCCO Carlotta
BRUNI Lavinia
BRUNNER Luisa
TRONCAR Barbara
DUMICIC Mia

SACCHI BALDINELLI Marta

CUS Parma ASD
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
Tri-Swim ASD

CUS Parma ASD

SSV Bruneck Triathlon
Bressanone Nuoto

LC Bozen

Thermae Sport Pdntri
CUS Parma ASD
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
CUS Parma ASD
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
CY Laser Delta Triathlon
Doloteam

SSV Bruneck Triathlon
Go Tri Team ASD
Triatlon Klub Rab
CUS Parma ASD

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CRO
ITA
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Rank Name Team Nat Gorizia Ljubljana Rab Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total
1 KRIZAN Ela TK Inles Riko Ribnica SLO 60 45 105
1 MOSTAR Nadja TK Ljubljana SLO 45 60 105
3 JURANIC Korina Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 100 100
3 MARTINSEK Enja TK Ljubljana SLO 100 100
3 SILVAGNI Maria Cristina CY Laser Delta Triathlon ITA 100 100
6 BRECEL Julija TK Gps SLO 80 80
6 DINJAR Helena Triatlon Klub Rudolf Peresin CRO 80 80
6 GELIO Alena Bressanone Nuoto ITA 80 80
9 FABBRO Lea LC Bozen ITA 60 60
10 DALL'AGLIO Sofia CUS Parma ASD ITA 50 50
10 MIHELIC Masa TK Inles Riko Ribnica SLO 50 50
10 SIMIC Ana Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 50 50
13 BERGO Vittoria Agnese Eroi Del Piave ITA 45 45
14 LORENZI Emma Tri-Swim ASD ITA 40 40
14 RUS Zala TK 3Life SLO 40 40
14 VUCEMILOVIC Ton¢ica Triatlon Klub Tri-tim CRO 40 40
17 CADALDINI Irene Leosport ITA 36 36
17 HRENKO Gaja TK Ljubljana SLO 36 36
17 KOROSEC Eva TK TRISPORT LELOSI KAMNIK SLO 36 36
20 JURCIC Nora Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 32 32
20 PINTAC Spela TK Ljubljana SLO 32 32
20 ROSSI Asia CY Laser Delta Triathlon ITA 32 32
23 LAUS Nika Triatlon Klub Maksimir CRO 29 29
23 POTAUNER Laura Bressanone Nuoto ITA 29 29
23 UMBREHT Ema TK Ljubljana SLO 29 29
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60
61
62

CEBRON Lia

DALLE MOLLE Margherita
RADOSEVIC Stela
RESMAN Nika
VALIC Lia

WILD Julia
FERBEZAR Patricija
MANZA Viola

GEA Ramona
FERBEZAR Tamara
PISI Valentina
SARACEVIC Una
CULIBRK Una
CUNEGATTI Ginevra
ANNICCHIARICO Giulia
MODRIC Anja
MADAVIC Dina
ZAMBELLI Chiara
LORENZONI Elena
PLUZARIC Lucija
COSTA Sofia
VADLJA Natali
BRUNI Ludovica
TRBOVIC Eva
BEVILACQUA Giulia
TURKOVIC Natali
DENTESANO Stella
SIMIC Sara
KOVACIC Ema
VENTURA Alice
BARBIERI GALLO Nicole
PETROVIC Anja
COSTA Miriam
KAMBER Rita

REBIC Marija
STAGLICIC Antonela
ZUBCIC Latina

TK Gps

CY Laser Delta Triathlon
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
TK Gps

Bressanone Nuoto

TK Utrip

CY Laser Delta Triathlon
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
TK Utrip

CUS Parma ASD
Triatlon Klub Matulji
Triatlon Klub Tri-tim
Tri-Swim ASD
Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
Triatlon Klub Tri-tim
LC Bozen
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Tri-tim
Leosport

Triatlon Klub Matulji
Doloteam

Triatlon Klub Maksimir
CUS Udine

Triatlon Klub Matulji
CUS Udine

Triatlon Klub Pula
Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski
Tezze Triathlon

CUS Parma ASD
Triatlon Klub Swibir
Leosport

Triatlon Klub Zadar
Triatlon Klub Swibir
Triatlon Klub Zadar
Triatlon Klub Zadar

SLO
ITA
CRO
CRO
SLO
ITA
SLO
ITA
CRO
SLO
ITA
CRO
CRO
ITA
ITA
CRO
CRO
ITA
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
CRO
ITA
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
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Name

BEZLAJ Anja
BORTOLAMEDI Chiara
GOJKO Milica
FASOLO Greta
MAHKOVEC Klara
CIPPICO Lara
ROSSI Vittoria

UNK LEPOJIC Alja
OROS Tina

JARC NeZa
NALESSO Susanna
LASOVIC Veronika
BORASO Sara
KRAFT Lina
DUJKOVIC Tia
COSSU Elena

PAJK Neja
PLUZARIC Karla
HRENKO Erin
PIOTTO Francesca
MODIC Lola
AGOSTI Irene
KRAJNIK KOLENC Lea
HORJAN Zara
PESSINA Mariasole

Results/Ranking 2025

Team Nat
TK 3Life SLO
Buonconsiglio Nuoto ITA
Triatlon Klub Pula CRO
T.D. Rimini ITA
TK Gps SLO
Triatlon Klub Trimax CRO
Leosport ITA
TK Ljubljana SLO
Triatlon Klub Pula CRO
TK 3Life SLO
Triathlon Terraglio ITA
Triatlon Klub Tri-tim CRO
Eroi Del Piave ITA
TK Logatec SLO
Triatlon Klub Pula CRO
Eroi Del Piave ITA
TK Logatec SLO
Triatlon Klub Tri-tim CRO
TK Ljubljana SLO
Tezze Triathlon ITA
Triatlon Klub Split CRO
Buonconsiglio Nuoto ITA
TK Ljubljana SLO
Triatlon Klub Petar Zrinski CRO
LC Bozen ITA

Female Youth

Gorizia

100

80

60

50

45

40

36

32

29

Ljubljana
100

80

60

50

45

40

36

32

Rab

100

80

60

50

45

40

36

32

Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total

100
100
100
80
80
80
60
60
60
50
50
50
45
45
45
40
40
40
36
36
36
32
32
32
29



25
25
28
28
28
31
31
31
34
34
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SLANIC Iva
MARICIC Ivna
GHERARDI Ambra
NAGY Brina
UTJESINOVIC Ema
KOVSCA Nika
PODDA Francesca
CRNIC Astrid
TORRESIN Viola
VALIC Ela

FABI Martina
LORENZONI Anna

MAZZOLI Maddalena

VERONESI Aurora
RANAURO Greta
RAMPAZZO Camilla
DEL BENE Alice

TK Ljubljana

Triatlon Klub Tri-tim
CUS Parma ASD

TK Ljubljana

Triatlon Klub Maksimir
Triatlon Klub Ajdovscina
Bressanone Nuoto
Triatlon Klub Maksimir
Tezze Triathlon

TK Gps

LC Bozen
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
Sportingclublessinia
Doloteam

Eroi Del Piave

1Tol Sport ASD
Sportingclublessinia

SLO
CRO
ITA
SLO
CRO
SLO
ITA
CRO
ITA
SLO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

26

24

22

20
18
16
15
14
13
12

29

26

24

22

29

26

24

29
29
26
26
26
24
24
24
22
22
20
18
16
15
14
13
12
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Name

BRATTI Serena
VALE Lana
VALIC Isa
BAJEC Nina
BONORA Elisa
POTLACEK Ana
BELLOTTI Lisa
HREN Jana
PERC Ziva
ANTONIA Adamec
BALZI Isabella

FERRETTI CASTELLANI Matilde

SOKOTA Sarah

DE NIGRO Isla
SERAFIN Arianna
MAGNANI Giulia
AGNETTI Bianca
SVAIZER Elena
FRANCO Emma
BONATI Felicia

PIAIA MOELTNER Sara

Results/Ranking 2025

Team

CUS Udine

Triatlon klub Rival

TK Gps

TK Novo Mesto
Tri-Swim ASD

Triatlon klub Maksimir
Tri-Swim ASD

Triatlon klub Rudolf Peresin

TK Velenje

Triatlon klub Rival
CUS Udine

1Tol Sport ASD
Triatlon klub Matulji
Bressanone Nuoto
Eroi Del Piave
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
CUS Parma ASD
Buonconsiglio Nuoto
Cy Laser Delta Triathlon
CUS Parma ASD

LC Bozen

Nat

ITA
CRO
SLO
SLO

ITA
CRO

ITA
CRO
SLO
CRO

ITA

ITA
CRO

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

Female Junior

Gorizia

100

80

60

50
45

40
36
32
29
26
24
22
20

Ljubljana

100
80

60

Rab

100

80

60

50

45

Kraig Bled Kostrena - --- Total

100
100
100
80
80
80
60
60
60
50
50
45
45
40
36
32
29
26
24
22
20



